FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATI	J 4 -	- 04 -	2001		U.S. DE	EPARTMENT OF COMME	ERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)							Patent and Trademark O	ffice	
	on atomos			592			py thereof.		
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	(34	2.	Name	and address of	receiving	party(ies)	•		
Stephen C. Oberhein	m (MAR 2 9 2007)		Name	:	Credo To	echnolo:	gy Corporation		
3-29	.07		Intern	al Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party	/(ies) attached? () Yes (x) No								
Nature of conveyance:			C4===4		2000 0-	OF4L	A		
(x) Assignment	() Merger		Street	Address:	2800 So	Jtn 25tn	Avenue		
() Security Agreement	() Change of Name		City:	Broadview	State:	IL	ZIP: 60153-459	14	
() Other	0.7		Additio	nal name(s) & add	dress(es) atta	ached: (X) Yes () No		
Execution Date: February 13, 2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
	`,								
	I together with a new application, the	1			cation is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)						
11/707,196									
	Additional numbers atta	ched	?()Y	es (X) No.					
 Name and address of party to concerning document should b 		6.	Total	number of appl	lications an	d patents	involved: (1)		
Name: Gree	r, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	7.	Total	fee (37 CFR 3.4	l1)	\$	40.00		
Internal Address:			/V\	For the second					
04/03/2007 DBYRNE 00000072 11	707 48 4		(^)	Enclosed					
01 FC:8021	40.00 OP	ev		Authorized to b per payment is			t account only in the	9	
Street Address: 300 Sou	uth Wacker Drive, Suite 2500	8.	Depo	sit account num	ber:				
					07 200	^			
ALL					07-206	9			
City: Chicago State Additional name(s) & address(es) a	e: IL ZIP: 60606		(Attach	duplicate copy of	f this page if	paying by	deposit account)		
, (astrona, name(s) & astrona(co) &	macrica. () 103 (X) 140							,	
	DO NOT US	E TH	IS SPA	CE					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. 	and belief, the foregoing information	is tru	e and d	correct and any	attached co	opy is a tr	ue copy of		
Roger D. Greer						_ Mara	h 27, 2007		
Name of Person Signing Signa						ivial C	Date	_	
	Total number of pages including cover	sheet	, attachn	nents, and docum	ent: (5)				
0212.75893									
	Mail documents to be recorded with	h rec	uired co	wer sheet inform	nation to:				
	Commissioner of Patents &	Trade	an o u oc amarke	Roy Assignmen	nauun lu. ete				

Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Page 2

Applicant:

Stephen C. Oberheim

Serial No.:

11/707,196

Filed:

2/13/2007

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (continued)

Name:

Robert Bosch GmbH

Street Address:

Postfach 30 02 20

D-70442 Stuttgart, Germany

1

PATENT REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to CREDO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

> 2800 South 25th Avenue Broadview, IL 60153-4594

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

> STEPHEN C. OBERHEIM 339 Berkshire Lane Des Plaines, Illinois 60016

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, my entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "A LINKAGE DRIVE MECHANISM FOR A RECIPROCATING TOOL" for which I have executed a United States patent application on even date herewith, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/707, 196 , filed 2/13/2007 (I hereby authorize Assignee to insert the serial number and filing date in the preceding blanks);
- (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and
- (3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under

PATENT

REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0949

the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

The foregoing notwithstanding, and in recognition of the fact that Assignee is part of the Bosch group of companies, I hereby assign to Robert Bosch GmbH, a German corporation having a mailing address at Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY, the limited right to be named as assignee or applicant at the time of publication and at the time of issue on any applications or patents granted as referred to in foregoing paragraphs (2) and (3). If the right applicable to any such patent application allows an assignee to be the applicant of the patent application, Robert Bosch GmbH shall have the right to be identified as applicant of the patent application and the right to claim priority of said United States application. This limited right granted to Robert Bosch GmbH with respect to any patent application or granted patent shall expire upon the first-occurring of (i) assignment to a third party of any of the above-mentioned rights of Assignee, or (ii) with respect to any particular patent, issue of such patent, and shall be subsequently part of the assignable rights of Assignee. All other rights to said invention, said applications and said patents, U.S. or foreign, including the right under any of said patents to manufacture, use, sell or offer for sale

-2-

REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0950

the invention covered by said patents, or to license or permit use of said invention, remain with Assignee and shall be assignable by Assignee without the consent of Robert Bosch GmbH.

Date: FEB 13 2007	Stephen C. Oberhein
	Stephen C. Oberheim
State of)
)
County of)
appeared and acknowledged that the for	regoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and act on this /3 to day of Juliumy,
OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY N VOSBURGH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:04/07/09	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4-7-09

RECORDED: 03/29/2007